ST PHILIP AND ST JAMES CHURCH

NOTICE SHEET

Sunday 27" July 2025
Sixth Sunday after Trinity

Sunday 3" August 2025
Seventh Sunday after Trinity

READINGS

Sunday 27t July:
8:30 & 10:30: Colossians 2:6-19
Luke 11:1-13
Sunday 3" August:
8:30: Colossians 3:1-11
Luke 12:13-21
10:30: Luke 12:13-21

PRAYERS

This week please pray for:

Marian Farrell and family
following the death of Sam;
Church Vision; Jo Benbow; Jane
Twitty; Stephen Weston; Val
Melville-Smith; Ruth Holman;
Paul and Jackie Butcher; Pam
Henning

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Community Garden

Summer opening hours:

From 21% July to 29t" August inclusive:
Mondays 2 —4pm

Tuesdays 10am — 12noon & 2 —4pm
Thursdays 2 —4pm

Fridays 2 —4pm

Wednesday 6" August
Prayer Meeting, 7:30pm, Stone Building

Saturday 16" August
Church Open for Prayer, 9:00am

Saturday 20" September
Prayer in Day in Church, further details
to follow

Sun 27 Jul

Mon 28 Jul

Tue 29 Jul

Wed 30 Jul

Thu 31 Jul

Fri 01 Aug

Sat 02 Aug

Sun 03 Aug

Mon 04 Aug

Tue 05 Aug

Wed 06 Aug

Thu 07 Aug

Fri 08 Aug

Sat 09 Aug
Sun 10 Aug

TWO WEEK DIARY

8:30am
10:30am
9:00am
7:00pm
10:00am
2:00pm
9:00am
11:00am
11:00am
6:00pm
2:00pm
6:00pm
10:00am
2:00pm
9:00am
8:30am
10:30am
9:00am
2:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
2:00pm
2:00pm
9:00am
11:00am
11:00am
6:00pm
7:30pm
12:00noon
2:00pm
6:00pm
10:00am
2:00pm
9:00am
8:30am
10:30am

Holy Communion
Family Worship
Prayer Meeting
Hall hire — Glos Brass
Community Garden open
Community Garden open
Tea and Toast
Foodbank Hub
START plus Summer Course
Hall Hire - Pilates
Community Garden open
Cleaning
Flower team
Community Garden open
Prayer Meeting
Holy Communion
All-Age Worship
Prayer Meeting
Community Garden open
Hall Hire - Glos Brass
Community Garden open
Tuesday @ 2
Community Garden open
Tea and Toast
Foodbank Hub
START Plus Summer Course
Hall Hire - Pilates
Prayer Meeting

Lunch Club
Community Garden open
Cleaning
Flower team
Community Garden open
Prayer Meeting
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

CG

C
CG
Online
C
C




REGULAR GROUPS

OPEN PRAYER GROUPS

Every Mon 9 — 9:30am, Stone Building(not bank hols)
15t Wed of the month 7:30 — 8:15pm, Stone Building
Saturdays from 9:00am (contact Miriam for location)

BIBLE STUDY / HOME GROUPS

Various days and times through the week
Contact Revd Miriam Davis.

LUNCH CLUB

Twice a month on Thurs, 12noon, Church Centre
Contact Margaret Wenham, tel. no 616588

MOTHERS’ UNION

1%t Wed each month, 2pm Church Centre
Contact Margaret Edwards, tel. no 617129

CHILDREN’S GROUPS

COFFEE POT Parent & Toddler Group

Tues, 10am in the Church Centre (Term time only)
Contact Peggy Brown, tel. no 610602

CORE Youth Group
Every 2nd Sunday, 4:30pm in the Stone Building

(Term time only). Contact Church Office for details

TUESDAY @ 2 (cards, games and tea)

15t and 3™ Tues a month, 2pm, Church Centre
Kitchen

Contact Margaret Wenham, tel. no 616588

TEA and TOAST

Every Wed 9:00am — 1:00pm, Church Centre Kitchen
Contact Church Office for details

C.A.M.E.O (Come and Meet Each Other)

3 Wed each month, 7.45pm, Church Centre
Contact Jenny Barton, tel. no 610439

TEDDY BEARS Parent & Toddler Group

Fri, 10am at Pineholt Village Hall (Term time only)
Contact Margaret Edwards, tel. no 617129

MESSY CHURCH

2" Sat each month, 4pm in Church
Contact Judy Preece, tel. no 856254

CONTACT DETAILS

Priest In Charge: Revd Dr Joe Mottram
Tel: 07746 211093
Associate Priest: Revd Duncan Hutchison

Assistant Curate: Revd Miriam Davis
Tel: 07964 825869

Email: revjoemottram@gmail.com

(currently seconded to the Benefice of Hardwicke and Elmore with Longney)

Email: miriam.davis@omfmail.com

Churchwardens:

Kevin Hobbs: Tel: 07544851520
Chris Brookes: Tel: 07588611964

Email: kevinhobbs21@outlook.com
Email: chris.brookes@blueyonder.co.uk

Safeguarding Issues:
Margaret Edwards: Tel: 01452 617129

Pastoral Care Requests:
Pat Dabbs: Tel: 01452 536791

Louisa Scrivener: Tel: 01452 372177

Church Office: Office is open Mon and Wed 10:00am — 12:00noon.

Email: stpandstj.hucc@mail.com

Websites: www.hucclecotechurch.uk

FIND US

Facebook: Search “St Philip and St

SUPPORT

James Church, Hucclecote”

ONLINE

Instagram: Search “Stpandstj”

YOUR
CHURCH




