ST PHILIP AND ST JAMES CHURCH

NOTICE SHEET

READINGS

Sunday 27th July:

8:30 & 10:30: Colossians 2:6-19

Luke 11:1-13

Sunday 3rd August:

8:30: Colossians 3:1-11

Luke 12:13-21

10:30: Luke 12:13-21

PRAYERS

This week please pray for:

Marian Farrell and family following the death of Sam; Church Vision; Jo Benbow; Jane Twitty; Stephen Weston; Val Melville-Smith; Ruth Holman; Paul and Jackie Butcher; Pam Henning

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Community Garden

Summer opening hours:

From 21st July to 29th August inclusive:

Mondays 2 – 4pm

Tuesdays 10am – 12noon & 2 – 4pm

Thursdays 2 – 4pm

Fridays 2 - 4pm

Wednesday 6th August

Prayer Meeting, 7:30pm, Stone Building

Saturday 16th August

Church Open for Prayer, 9:00am

Saturday 20th September

Prayer in Day in Church, further details to follow

Sunday 27th July 2025
Sixth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday 3rd August 2025
Seventh Sunday after Trinity



TWO WEEK DIARY			
Sun 27 Jul	8:30am	Holy Communion	С
	10:30am	Family Worship	С
Mon 28 Jul	9:00am	Prayer Meeting	SB
	7:00pm	Hall hire – Glos Brass	CC
Tue 29 Jul	10:00am	Community Garden open	CG
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
Wed 30 Jul	9:00am	Tea and Toast	K
	11:00am	Foodbank Hub	С
	11:00am	START plus Summer Course	CC
	6:00pm	Hall Hire - Pilates	CC
Thu 31 Jul	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
	6:00pm	Cleaning	C & CC
Fri 01 Aug	10:00am	Flower team	С
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
Sat 02 Aug	9:00am	Prayer Meeting	Online
Sun 03 Aug	8:30am	Holy Communion	С
	10:30am	All-Age Worship	С
Mon 04 Aug	9:00am	Prayer Meeting	SB
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
	7:00pm	Hall Hire - Glos Brass	CC
Tue 05 Aug	10:00am	Community Garden open	CG
	2:00pm	Tuesday @ 2	K
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
Wed 06 Aug	9:00am	Tea and Toast	K
	11:00am	Foodbank Hub	CC
	11:00am	START Plus Summer Course	С
	6:00pm	Hall Hire - Pilates	CC
	7:30pm	Prayer Meeting	SB
Thu 07 Aug	12:00noon	Lunch Club	CC & K
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
	6:00pm	Cleaning	C & CC
Fri 08 Aug	10:00am	Flower team	С
	2:00pm	Community Garden open	CG
Sat 09 Aug	9:00am	Prayer Meeting	Online
Sun 10 Aug	8:30am	Holy Communion	С
	10:30am	Holy Communion	С

REGULAR GROUPS

OPEN PRAYER GROUPS

Every Mon 9 - 9:30am, Stone Building(not bank hols) 1^{st} Wed of the month 7:30 - 8:15pm, Stone Building Saturdays from 9:00am (contact Miriam for location)

BIBLE STUDY / HOME GROUPS

Various days and times through the week Contact Revd Miriam Davis.

LUNCH CLUB

Twice a month on Thurs, 12noon, Church Centre Contact Margaret Wenham, tel. no 616588

MOTHERS' UNION

1st Wed each month, 2pm Church Centre Contact Margaret Edwards, tel. no 617129

CHILDREN'S GROUPS

COFFEE POT Parent & Toddler Group

Tues, 10am in the Church Centre (Term time only) Contact Peggy Brown, tel. no 610602

CORE Youth Group

Every 2nd Sunday, 4:30pm in the Stone Building (Term time only). Contact Church Office for details

TUESDAY @ 2 (cards, games and tea)

1st and 3rd Tues a month, 2pm, Church Centre Kitchen

Contact Margaret Wenham, tel. no 616588

TEA and TOAST

Every Wed 9:00am – 1:00pm, Church Centre Kitchen Contact Church Office for details

C.A.M.E.O (Come and Meet Each Other)

3rd Wed each month, 7.45pm, Church Centre Contact Jenny Barton, tel. no 610439

TEDDY BEARS Parent & Toddler Group

Fri, 10am at Pineholt Village Hall (Term time only) Contact Margaret Edwards, tel. no 617129

MESSY CHURCH

2nd Sat each month, 4pm in Church Contact Judy Preece, tel. no 856254

CONTACT DETAILS

Priest In Charge: Revd Dr Joe Mottram

Tel: 07746 211093 Email: revjoemottram@gmail.com

Associate Priest: Revd Duncan Hutchison

(currently seconded to the Benefice of Hardwicke and Elmore with Longney)

Assistant Curate: Revd Miriam Davis

Tel: 07964 825869 Email: miriam.davis@omfmail.com

Churchwardens:

Kevin Hobbs: Tel: 07544851520 Email: kevinhobbs21@outlook.com **Chris Brookes:** Tel: 07588611964 Email: chris.brookes@blueyonder.co.uk

Safeguarding Issues: Pastoral Care Requests:

Margaret Edwards: Tel: 01452 617129 Pat Dabbs: Tel: 01452 536791

Church Office: Office is open Mon and Wed 10:00am - 12:00noon.

Louisa Scrivener: Tel: 01452 372177 Email: stpandstj.hucc@mail.com



Websites: www.hucclecotechurch.uk
Facebook: Search "St Philip and St

James Church, Hucclecote"
Instagram: Search "Stpandstj"



